Terminal Blocks
NEMA Type
Class 9080
CATALOG CONTENTS
Description. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
Quick Selector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Box Lug Termination  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
Other Terminations  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Assembly of 296 Type GM6 GM6296BC
Assembly of 188 Type GP6 GP6188BC
How to Order:
To Order Specify Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
Class Type
9080 GA612
11
NEMA Type Terminal Blocks
Open Style Phenolic Blocks
(1) Additional 9080 GH track can be found on page 8.
(2) When terminal block length exceeds 12 inches, guide blocks (9080KH24) maintain terminal block rigidity.
✬ These maximum current values assume the use of insulated copper conductors with 75° C temperature rating, and are calculated based on NEC Article 310, Table 310-16. In most cases this value
is the maximum ampacity of that wire or combination of wires (as listed in the above table) which has the greatest current carrying capacity. The actual allowable current for a particular application
is dependent upon the number, size, insulation class and other characteristics of the wires used.
CLASS 9080 TYPE KCA1 TYPE KC1 TYPE KCB1
Block Lug Connector Pressure Wire Connector Flat Terminal Connector
Maximum Voltage Rating 600 600 600
Maximum Amperage Rating ✬
UL 35 25 30
CSA 35 25 30
Wire Range #18 to #8 AWG #18 to #8 AWG #22 to #10 AWG
Maximum Wire Combination
1 - #8 1 - #16
1 - #10 1 - #18
1 - #12
1 - #14
1 - #8 1 - #16
1 - #10 1 - #18
1 - #12
1 - #14
1 - #10 1 - #18
1 - #12 1 - #20
1 - #14 1 - #22
1 - #16
Wire Type Solid or Stranded Copper Wire Solid or Stranded Copper Wire Solid or Stranded Copper Wire
Density - Sections per foot 28 19 19
Approx. Dimensions (D)x(H)x(W) 1.45 x 1.75 x .42 inches
37.1 x 44.5 x 10.7 mm
1.45 x 1.75 x .63 inches
37.3 x 44.5 x 16.0 mm
1.47 x 1.75 x .63 inches
37.3 x 44.5 x 16.0 mm
Block Material Phenolic
Busbar Material N/A Cad Plated Steel Zinc Plated Steel
Screw Material Steel with Zinc Plating and Chromate
Box Lug Material Copper N/A N/A
Temperature Rating -40 to 300° F
-40 to 150° C
-40 to 300° F
-40 to 150° C
-40 to 300° F
-40 to 150° C
Flammability Rating UL 94 V-O UL 94 V-O UL 94 V-O
Recommended Screw
TIghtening Torque
20 lbf-in
2.3 N-m
20 lbf-in
2.3 N-m
20 lbf-in
2.3 N-m
Listings
Block: 9080 KCA1 9080 KC1 9080 KCB1
End Barrier 9080 KH21 9080 KH21 9080 KH21
Guide Block 9080 KH24 9080 KH24 9080 KH24
Assemblies:
 5 blocks 9080 CA5 9080 C5 9080 CB5
10 blocks 9080 CA10 9080 C10 9080 CB10
15 blocks 9080 CA15 9080 C15 9080 CB15
Mounting Track: (1)
Standard: 3 Foot Long (2) 9080 GH136 9080 GH136 9080 GH136